
2026 Pittsburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (38), Opp (20)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-11), Franklin (3-3), Davis (2-3), Haselhorst (2-2), Hall (1-
2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Arnett, Heather .611 4-4 18 8 11 0 2 0 5 15 .833 0 0 0 0 .611 0 1 2-2 6 10 0 1.000
7 Rushing, Alleyna .467 4-4 15 7 7 0 0 0 3 7 .467 4 0 1 0 .579 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
1 Lundien, Taylor .400 3-3 10 0 4 1 0 0 3 5 .500 0 0 0 0 .364 1 0 0-0 11 2 0 1.000
25 Trochim, Kadyn .385 4-4 13 3 5 1 1 0 9 8 .615 4 1 3 0 .556 0 0 0-0 4 2 1 .857
27 Schlotter, Rachael .300 3-3 10 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 1 0 2 0 .364 0 1 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
10 Igou, Haili .273 4-4 11 6 3 2 0 0 2 5 .455 5 1 2 0 .529 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
20 Davis, Lexi .273 4-4 11 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .364 3 0 0 0 .429 0 0 1-1 20 2 0 1.000
17 Peterson, Trista .250 3-2 8 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 17 1 1 .947
19 Lamont, Kyleigh .182 3-3 11 1 2 0 0 0 4 2 .182 1 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
2 Jefferson, Jaylee .143 3-3 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0-0 4 5 1 .900
15 Hall, Sailor .000 4-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
23 Haselhorst, Bailey .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 2 1 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
16 Green, Graci .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .344 4-4 122 36 42 5 3 0 32 53 .434 24 3 14 0 .460 1 3 6-6 81 34 4 .966
Opponents .192 4-4 99 10 19 4 0 1 8 26 .263 11 0 20 0 .270 1 1 4-6 79 30 6 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Crabb, Emma 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 1 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 .056 1 0 0 1 0
12 Laurent, Ava 0.70 1-0 2 2 1 1-0 0 10.0 7 3 1 4 6 2 0 0 .194 1 0 0 0 1
15 Hall, Sailor 1.40 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 2 1 0 4 1 0 0 .263 0 0 0 0 0
11 Franklin, Lexi 4.42 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 4 4 1 3 1 0 1 .240 0 0 0 0 0
22 Schertz, Erica 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.81 4-0 10 4 1 2 0 27.0 19 10 7 11 20 4 0 1 .192 4 0 0 1 1
Opponents 8.51 0-4 10 4 0 0 0 26.1 42 36 32 24 14 5 3 0 .344 1 3 0 1 3



2026 Pittsburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Davis, Lexi 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
9 Arnett, Heather 16 6 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lundien, Taylor 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Schlotter, Rachael 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rushing, Alleyna 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Laurent, Ava 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
19 Lamont, Kyleigh 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Franklin, Lexi 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Haselhorst, Bailey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Igou, Haili 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hall, Sailor 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Peterson, Trista 19 17 1 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Jefferson, Jaylee 10 4 5 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Trochim, Kadyn 7 4 2 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Crabb, Emma 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Green, Graci 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schertz, Erica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Turner, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 119 81 34 4 .966 0 8 3 .727 0 0
Opponents 115 79 30 6 .948 4 12 0 1.000 2 0


